D3POC0226- PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

| LINE# | ITEM# | SEC | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | |
|-------|--------------|-----|--------------------------------|-------|------|------------|--------------|---|
| 1 | 0000915000-N | SP | Emergency Mobilization | 5 | EA | \$20.00 | 500.00 | ~ |
| 2 | 0000910000-N | SP | Light Duty Maintenance Crew | 1,500 | HR | 419,00 | \$628,500.00 | |

| TOTAL BID: \$629,000.00 | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| contractor JMC Cleaning & Mulching address 4959 Harnson-Phelp's Rd La Gro | LLC nge, NC 2855/ |
| Federal Identification Number \$5-1829790 Contractor's License Number 119583 | COMPONETS |
| Authorized Agent Same Moore Title Member/Owner | CORPORATE SEAL |
| Signature Jaums Mol | CORPORATE SEAL |
| Witness Judy J. Harrison | |
| Signature Land Annual Date 3 | -3-2025 |
| Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bor | nds, and Contract Execution) |
| Name Jaime Moore | |
| Email jaime harrison move@amail.com | |
| Phone 252-5 59-99/2 | |

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024.

Reviewed by NCDOT_

Accepted by NCDOT

Date_

Date \$

DESCRIPTION

LINE#

ITEM#

SEC

D3POC0226- PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

<u>Description</u>: SAMPSON LIGHT DUTY MAINTENANCE CREW - STATE

QTY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

AMOUNT BID

| 1 | 0000915000-N | SP | Emergency Mobilization | 5 | EA | 500.00 | 2,500.00 | |
|---|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|--------------------------------|---------------|-----------------|--------------------|--------------|--|
| 2 | 0000910000-N | SP | Light Duty Maintenance Crew | 1,500 | HR | 480.00 | 720,000.00 | |
| | CONTRACTOR S | Pel | 1 Constructions Pol Cl | on | N.c | JP 328 | | |
| | Federal Identification Number 56-1771207 Contractor's License Number 91600 Authorized Agent Michael Spell Title Dan er Signature Assure Spell Date 3-5-25 | | | | | | | |
| | Witness Title Signature_ Point of Contact f | Kai Voc or Post- | tin SPCII ten preci | f Intent, Ins | Date urance, | Bonds, and Contrac | t Execution) | |

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024.

Reviewed by NCDOT_

Accepted by NCDOT

Date

Date_5/6

D3POC0226- PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

| LINE# | ITEM# | SEC | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | |
|-------|--------------|-----|--------------------------------|-------|------|------------|------------|---|
| 1 | 0000915000-N | SP | Emergency Mobilization | 5 | EA | 1,2500 | 6,250.00 | |
| 2 | 0000910000-N | SP | Light Duty Maintenance Crew | 1,500 | HR | 590.00 | 885,000.00 | - |

| TOTAL BID: #891, 250.00 | V |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| CONTRACTOR RHH Construction, LLC ADDRESS 6623 GOVERNOR Hart Road, Lu | cama NC 27851 |
| Federal Identification Number 92 2786335 | |
| Contractor's License Number Authorized Agent Authorized Agent Authorized Agent | CORPORATE SEAL |
| Signature Opropanis | CORPORATE SEAL |
| Witness Rebecca Hunt-Hawley | |
| Signature Blacka With Quelle Date = | 3-5-2025 |
| Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bor | nds, and Contract Execution) |
| Name Rebecca Hunt-Hawley | |
| Email rhunthawley @ gmail-com | |
| Phone 252-640-7677 | |

| This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specificate | ions for Roads and |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| Structures 2024. | |
| Reviewed by NCDOT Bro Le | Date_3/6/2028 |
| Accepted by NCDOT WITH MICHAEL STATE OF THE | Date 3/6/700 |
| | |

LINE#

ITEM#

SEC

Phone 252-908-0894

AMOUNT BID

North Carolina Department of Transportation

DESCRIPTION

D3POC0226- PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

Description: SAMPSON LIGHT DUTY MAINTENANCE CREW -STATE

QTY

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

| 1 | 0000915000-N | SP | Emergency Mobilization | 5 | EA | 3000.00 | \$ 15000,00 | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|-------------|--------------------------------|-------|--------|---------|-------------|--|
| 2 | 0000910000-N | SP | Light Duty Maintenance Crew | 1,500 | HR | 360.00 | 540,000.00 | |
| TOTAL BID: \$\figstyle 555,000.00 \rightarrow | | | | | | | | |
| contractor Timely Transportation & Logistics, Inc. address 107 Market St, Lowisburg NC 27549 | | | | | | | | |
| | Federal Ide | entificatio | on Number 117-394723 | 39 | | | | |
| Authorized Agent Challes | | | | | | | ATE | |
| | Signature Date 3/4/2025 | | | | | | | |
| | Witness Sarah Mayer | | | | | | | |
| | Title 100 | 7 | Hice Assistant Wayer | | Date_0 | 3-03-26 | | |
| Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bonds, and Contract Execution) | | | | | | | Execution) | |

| This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specific Structures 2024. | cations for Roads and |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------|
| Reviewed by NCDOT Brown | Date 3/6/25 |
| Accepted by NCDOT | Date 3/6/2028 |
| | -/ |

<u>D3POC0226- PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM</u>

| LINE# | ITEM# | SEC | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID | |
|-------|--------------|-----|--------------------------------|-------|------|------------|------------|---|
| 1 | 0000915000-N | SP | Emergency Mobilization | 5 | EA | 0,00 | 0.00 | |
| 2 | 0000910000-N | SP | Light Duty Maintenance Crew | 1,500 | HR | 499.00 | 748,500,00 | 7 |

| TOTAL BID: 748,500.00 ~ | kitarijasa pilik pilik digargansa Pilikasik is digara yan gasa is |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------|
| CONTRACTOR RYTHS Young Construction inc. ADDRESS PO BOX 693, Lake Waccamaw N.C. 2849 | A 4 |
| ADDRESS POBOX 693, Lake Wallaman N.C. 2849 | 50 |
| 2222405 | 54. |
| Federal Identification Number 45-3931405 | |
| Contractor's License Number 77799 | |
| Authorized Agent Patrick Young | CORPORATE |
| Title_VP | |
| Signature House | CORPORATE |
| Date 3-5-25 | SEAL |
| Witness Holey Young | |
| Title Sec. | |
| Signature Haley Hours Date | |
| Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, | Bonds, and Contract Execution) |
| Name Patrick Young | |
| Email patman 0482@gmailLom | |
| Phone 910-710-3332 | |

This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specifications for Roads and Structures 2024.

Reviewed by NCDOT

Accepted by NCDOT

Date

Date

D3POC0226- PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT BID FORM

| LINE# | ITEM# | SEC | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT BID |
|-------|--------------|-----|--------------------------------|-------|------|------------|------------|
| 1 | 0000915000-N | SP | Emergency Mobilization | 5 | EA | 250 00 | \$ 1250 de |
| 2 | 0000910000-N | SP | Light Duty Maintenance Crew | 1,500 | HR | \$415.00 | \$622,500. |

| TOTAL BID: \$623,750 00 | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| CONTRACTOR MAD Duck Construction Inc. ADDRESS 770 Webb Mill Road Four Dals NC | 27524 |
| Federal Identification Number 85-2238975 | |
| Authorized Agent Kistie Massens:11 | CORPORATE SEAL |
| Title President Signature Fisher Masanill | CORPORATE SEAL |
| Date 3/1/2623 Witness Payton Kenedy | |
| Title V. Proidest Signature W tor Korredy Date 3/ | /3/2025 |
| Point of Contact for Post-Bid Inquires (e.g., Letters of Intent, Insurance, Bon Name Payton Uthnedy | nds, and Contract Execution) |
| Email madducktransport at smail com Phone 919.915.0201 | |

| THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF | TRANSPORTATION |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| This bid has been reviewed in accordance with Article 103-1 of the Standard Specification | ions for Roads and |
| Structures 2024. | 3/1/2- |
| Reviewed by NCDOT | Date > 6 25 |
| Accepted by NCDOT WWW 9000 | Date 3/6/2025 |
| | 5 Z 6 |